

First night of Passover, Saturday, April 12, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. SPACE IS LIMITED to 50 seats. First come, first reserved.

Your payment is your reservation. We will email you to confirm receipt of your payment.

Please join us for our annual community Passover seder. This is a traditional Passover seder with a *Kosher-style* meal including all the trimmings, served buffet style. You may bring your own wine but it MUST be Kosher for Passover.

Location: TEMPLE SHALOM, 4023 Belle Terre Blvd., Myrtle Beach, SC 29579

Cost of Dinner Per Person

Members - \$37.50 Guests/Non-Members - \$46.50 Children (13 & under) - \$19.00 YOUR PAYMENT MUST BE RECEIVED BY: Friday, April 4, 2025 (no exceptions)

To pay by check: Please complete the form below and mail it in along with your check to: Temple Shalom, 4023 Belle Terre Blvd., Myrtle Beach, SC 29579

To pay via PayPal: Please complete the form below and mail it to:

Temple Shalom, 4023 Belle Terre Blvd., Myrtle Beach, SC 29579 Then, please go to our website www.TempleShalomMB.org, click on Donations then Donation Type: General Donation. Complete the remainder of the form to process your payment.

NOTE: There will be an additional charge to cover the PayPal processing fees.

For more information, please contact Temple Shalom at (843) 903-6634.

Temple Shalom is firmly committed to protecting the health and safety of our members and guests. All first-time guests will be required to show their ID in order to enter the building. PLEASE DO NOT ATTEND IF YOU DO NOT FEEL WELL FOR ANY REASON.

COMMUNITY PASSOVER SEDER RESERVATIONS

Please send completed form and your payment to: TEMPLE SHALOM, 4023 Belle Terre Blvd., Myrtle Beach, SC 29579. Your payment is your reservation. We will email you to confirm receipt of your payment.

Name(s): _____ Email: _____

Seating Preference (who you would like to be seated with):

No. of Members: ______ at \$37.50 per person

No. of Guests/Non-Members: ______ at \$46.50 per person

No. of Children (13 & under): ______at \$19.00 per person

General Donation to Temple Shalom: \$_____(Optional)

Total Enclosed: \$

RESERVATION PAYMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED BY APRIL 4, 2025 (no exceptions)

Temple Shalom is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization, Federal Tax ID# 20-3142057